



Contact: Natalie

Natalie Ciresi Chaudoin (502) 363-8507 office (502) 475-8084 cell Natalie.Chaudoin@FlyLouisville.com

## Special Meeting Notice Louisville Regional Airport Authority Board

The Louisville Regional Airport Authority In-Person Board Meeting scheduled for Wednesday, July 22 at 3 p.m. is canceled.

The meeting will alternatively be conducted as a Special Meeting by video teleconference on Wednesday, July 22, 2020 at 3 p.m. using Zoom Meetings. This meeting will also serve as the Annual Meeting for the Airport Authority Board.

The Zoom Meeting is accessible through the videoconference link and call-in information below:

Join Zoom Meeting: <a href="https://zoom.us/j/5376039630">https://zoom.us/j/5376039630</a>

Meeting ID: 537 603 9630

1-877-853-5247 US Toll-free 1-888-788-0099 US Toll-free Meeting ID: 537 603 9630

Instructions for using Zoom Meeting are accessible at the following link: https://support.zoom.us/hc/en-us/articles/201362193-Joining-a-Meeting

Members of the public who wish to participate may join the meeting remotely using Zoom.

An agenda will be made available for the Special Meeting at least 24-hours in advance of the meeting start.